
Subject: RE: Confirmation - TUESDAY- APRIL 9TH, 2019
From: Victor Hinderliter <vhinderliter@lahsa.org>
Date: 4/9/19, 8:03 AM
To: san CSI <sancsi@lacity.org>, "Jose P. Garcia" <jose.garcia@lacity.org>, "Lee,
Ronald" <ron.lee@lacity.org>, Russell Zamora <russell.zamora@lacity.org>,
Richard Santa Maria <richard.santamaria@lacity.org>, Bruce Reed
<bruce.reed@lacity.org>, "Roger Duarte" <roger.duarte@lacity.org>, Frederick
Moody <frederick.moody@lacity.org>, Victor Magana
<victor.magana@lacity.org>, Arthur Hall <Arthur.Hall@lacity.org>, Jose Vega
<jose.vega@lacity.org>, Juanita Bell <juanita.bell@lacity.org>, Gabriel Miranda
<gabriel.miranda@lacity.org>, Gonzalo Barriga <gonzalo.barriga@lacity.org>,
Joseph Fortaleza <joseph.fortaleza@lacity.org>, Steven Pedersen
<steven.pedersen@lacity.org>, Howard Wong <howard.wong@lacity.org>, Eric
Lee <eric.y.lee@lacity.org>, Katrina Montgomery
<katrina.montgomery@lacity.org>, Adam Smith <adam.j.smith@lacity.org>,
Carolyn Cook <carolyn.cook@lacity.org>, Salvador Rosales
<salvador.rosales@lacity.org>, Anthony Walker <anthony.walker@lacity.org>,
Danielle Maldonado <danielle.maldonado@lacity.org>, Philip Pedrosa
<philip.pedrosa@lacity.org>, Domingo Orosco <domingo.orosco@lacity.org>,
Pawan Verma <pawan.verma@lacity.org>, Nekpen Aimiuwu
<nekpen.aimiuwu@lacity.org>, "Noy Valderama" <noy.valderama@lacity.org>
CC: Angel Ibarra <angel.ibarra@lacity.org>, Josselyne Hernandez
<josselyne.hernandez@lacity.org>, Diana Gonzalez
<diana.gonzalez@lacity.org>, Maria Serrano <maria.serrano@lacity.org>,
Bladimir Campos <bladimir.campos@lacity.org>, Cecelia Shackelford
<renee.shackelford@lacity.org>, Janice Murray <janice.murray@lacity.org>,
Sarah Washington <sarah.washington@lacity.org>, Sarah Bell
<Sarah.Bell@lacity.org>, Katrena Barrera <katrena.barrera@lacity.org>, "Leon
Ho" <leon.ho@lacity.org>, Jonelle Gardea <jonelle.gardea@lacity.org>, "Esteban
Osorio" <esteban.osorio@lacity.org>, Brandi Cruz <brandi.cruz@lacity.org>,
Anthony Anderson <Anthony.E.Anderson@lacity.org>, Donald Holt
<dholt@lahsa.org>, MONIQUE CONTRERAS <38228@lapd.lacity.org>, "Sgt.
Adrian Maxwell" <32387@lapd.online>, JERALD CASE <36032@lapd.online>,
Seguenas <33808@lapd.online>, MARYA MASON <34418@lapd.lacity.org>,
Matthew Tenchavez <mtenchavez@lahsa.org>, Marco Ramirez
<40604@lapd.online>, Emada Tingirides <31546@lapd.online>,
"37991@lapd.online" <37991@lapd.online>, "Reiner Reich Bolor"
<41517@lapd.online>, "41087@lapd.online" <41087@lapd.online>

Hi everyone,

Just confirming that 190306037 is authorized for today’s clean-up in CD 7.
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Victor Hinderliter
Associate Director, Access and Engagement
Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority (LAHSA)
811 Wilshire Boulevard, 6th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Tel: 213-225-6577 <tel:+1213-225-6577> 
Fax: 213-892-0093
Email: vhinderliter@lahsa.org <mailto:vhinderliter@lahsa.org>
www.lahsa.org <https://www.lahsa.org/>

This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee. If you are not the 
intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the 
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or 
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Be aware that most communications 
with LAHSA are subject to disclosure under the California Public Records Act. If you 
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by replying to this 
communication or by telephone at 213-225-6577 <tel:+1213-225-6577> . Thank you. 

From: josselyne.hernandez@lacity.org <josselyne.hernandez@lacity.org> On Behalf Of san CSI
Sent: Tuesday, April 09, 2019 7:36 AM
To: Jose P. Garcia <jose.garcia@lacity.org>; Lee, Ronald <ron.lee@lacity.org>; Russell 
Zamora <russell.zamora@lacity.org>; Richard Santa Maria <richard.santamaria@lacity.org>; 
Bruce Reed <bruce.reed@lacity.org>; Roger Duarte <roger.duarte@lacity.org>; Frederick 
Moody <frederick.moody@lacity.org>; Victor Magana <victor.magana@lacity.org>; Arthur Hall 
<Arthur.Hall@lacity.org>; Jose Vega <jose.vega@lacity.org>; Juanita Bell 
<juanita.bell@lacity.org>; Gabriel Miranda <gabriel.miranda@lacity.org>; Gonzalo Barriga 
<gonzalo.barriga@lacity.org>; Joseph Fortaleza <joseph.fortaleza@lacity.org>; Steven 
Pedersen <steven.pedersen@lacity.org>; Howard Wong <howard.wong@lacity.org>; Eric Lee 
<eric.y.lee@lacity.org>; Katrina Montgomery <katrina.montgomery@lacity.org>; Adam Smith 
<adam.j.smith@lacity.org>; Carolyn Cook <carolyn.cook@lacity.org>; Salvador Rosales 
<salvador.rosales@lacity.org>; Anthony Walker <anthony.walker@lacity.org>; Danielle 
Maldonado <danielle.maldonado@lacity.org>; Philip Pedrosa <philip.pedrosa@lacity.org>; 
Domingo Orosco <domingo.orosco@lacity.org>; Pawan Verma <pawan.verma@lacity.org>; Nekpen 
Aimiuwu <nekpen.aimiuwu@lacity.org>; Noy Valderama <noy.valderama@lacity.org>
Cc: Angel Ibarra <angel.ibarra@lacity.org>; Josselyne Hernandez 
<josselyne.hernandez@lacity.org>; Diana Gonzalez <diana.gonzalez@lacity.org>; Maria 
Serrano <maria.serrano@lacity.org>; Bladimir Campos <bladimir.campos@lacity.org>; Cecelia 
Shackelford <renee.shackelford@lacity.org>; Janice Murray <janice.murray@lacity.org>; 
Sarah Washington <sarah.washington@lacity.org>; Sarah Bell <Sarah.Bell@lacity.org>; 
Katrena Barrera <katrena.barrera@lacity.org>; Leon Ho <leon.ho@lacity.org>; Jonelle Gardea 
<jonelle.gardea@lacity.org>; Esteban Osorio <esteban.osorio@lacity.org>; Brandi Cruz 
<brandi.cruz@lacity.org>; Anthony Anderson <Anthony.E.Anderson@lacity.org>; Victor 
Hinderliter <vhinderliter@lahsa.org>; Donald Holt <dholt@lahsa.org>; MONIQUE CONTRERAS 
<38228@lapd.lacity.org>; Sgt. Adrian Maxwell <32387@lapd.online>; JERALD CASE 
<36032@lapd.online>; Seguenas <33808@lapd.online>; MARYA MASON <34418@lapd.lacity.org>; 
Matthew Tenchavez <mtenchavez@lahsa.org>; Marco Ramirez <40604@lapd.online>; Emada 
Tingirides <31546@lapd.online>; 37991@lapd.online; Reiner Reich Bolor <41517@lapd.online>; 
41087@lapd.online
Subject: Confirmation - TUESDAY- APRIL 9TH, 2019

Good morning, 

Please find CONFIRMATION attached for TUESDAY - APRIL 9TH, 2019

RE: Confirmation - TUESDAY- APRIL 9TH, 2019

2 of 15 7/20/19, 9:24 AM



**4 WPD teams requested - Single day posting**

Thanks!

HE/ID Confirmation Sheet
Tuesday, April 9th @ 8:30 A.M.

The locations listed below have been CONFIRMED for Clean-Up. We are requesting 4 WPD crews 
and 5 CSLA Service Teams. CSG staff will confirm locations with LAPD. Please contact your 
supervisor if you have any questions.

* HE - Homeless Encampments

* ID- Illegal Dumping

Team 1- CD 9: Newton Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets

1

190226001

117 W 39TH ST, 90037

BROADWAY PL

MAIN ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

2.0 hrs.6 HE’s, 5 Postings, tarps, bulky items, trash and debris.

NEWTON

2

190207001

6930 S AVALON BLVD, 90003

E 69TH ST
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E 71ST ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

1.0 hrs. 2 HE , 4 Postings, bulky items, trash and debris. 

NEWTON

3

190130003

2600 S BROADWAY, 90007

ADAMS BLVD

27TH ST.

SIDEWALK/STREET

1.0 hrs.1 HE’s, 4 Postings, trash and debris

NEWTON

4

181010010

2301 S BROADWAY, 90007

23RD ST

24TH ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

4.0 hrs. 5-HE’s, 10 Postings, bulky, trash and debris, bike parts. 

NEWTON

5

181210005

1941 S TRINITY ST, 90011

20TH ST

MAPLE AVE

SIDEWALK/STREET

2.0 hrs. 4-HE’s, 8 Postings, bulky, trash and debris. 

NEWTON
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OT CD 9 GRAND LOCATIONS

1

SPOT CLEAN ONLY

334 W 54TH ST, 90037

GRAND AVE

S BROADWAY

SIDEWALK/STREET

PLEASE POST BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET

NEWTON

2

SPOT CLEAN ONLY

52ND PL AT GRAND AVE, 90037

GRAND AVE

52ND PL

SIDEWALK/STREET

PLEASE POST BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET

NEWTON

3

SPOT CLEAN ONLY

416 W 52ND ST, 90037

FLOWER ST

FIGUEROA ST.

SIDEWALK/STREET

PLEASE POST BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET

NEWTON

4

SPOT CLEAN ONLY

52ND PL AT FLOWER ST, 90037
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110 FREEWAY

FLOWER ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

PLEASE POST BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET

NEWTON

Team 2- CD 5: Pacific Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets

1

190404007

11229 W VENICE BLVD, 90066

TULLER AVE/GLOBE AVE

GLOBE AVE

SIDEWALK/STREET

4.0 hrs. 25 HE’s, 8 Postings, tarps, bulky items, trash and debris.

PACIFIC

4

190312019

10098 W NATIONAL BLVD, 90034

CLARINGTON AVE

PALMS BLVD

SIDEWALK/STREET

1.0 hrs. 1 HE , 7 Postings, bulky items, trash and debris. 

PACIFIC

5

190321014

3600 BAGLEY AVE, 90034
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EXPOSITION BLVD

10 FWY

SIDEWALK/STREET

2.0 hrs. 5 HE’s, 4 Postings, trash and debris.

PACIFIC

Team 3- CD 13: Northeast Division 

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets

1

190222014

GLENDALE BLVD AT CLIFFORD ST, 90026

2 FWY EXIT

SIDEWALK/STREET

1.0 hrs. 3 HEs, 8 postings, tents, bulky items, trash/debris

NORTHEAST

2

190204003

NEWELL ST AT RIVERSIDE DR, 90039

RIVERSIDE DR

SIDEWALK/STREET

1.0 hrs. 1 HE, 6 postings, tarps, bulky items, shopping carts, trash/debris

NORTHEAST

3

190404018

3034 ROSWELL ST, 90065

W SAN FERNANDO ROAD

DELAY DR.
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SIDEWALK/STREET

1.0 hrs. 1 HE, 8 postings, tarps, bulky items, trash/debris

NORTHEAST

4

190327014

2747 N FRUITDALE ST, 90039

RIPPLE ST

DEAD END

DEAD END

2.0 hrs. 4 HEs, 12 postings, tents/tarps, trash/debris, bulky item structure posted on 2 
sides, CASE 53753 as per Katrina Montgomery

NORTHEAST

5

190129002

2450 N GLENDALE BLVD, 90039

SILVER RIDGE AVE.

SILVERLAKE BLVD.

SIDEWALK/STREET

1.0 hrs. 1 HE, 8 postings, large tarp, possibly bulky items underneath tarp

NORTHEAST

8

181115011

1300 N LIBERTY ST, 90026

N ALVARADO

SUNSET BLVD

SIDEWALK/STREET

3.0 hrs. 6 HEs, tents, large tarps on slope across Burger King, bulky items, bike/bike 
parts, trash/debris

NORTHEAST
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Team 4- CD 7: Foothill Division

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets

1

190306037

11353 BRADLEY AVE, 91331

W PAXTON ST

EUSTACE ST.

4.0+ hrs. 20+ HEs, 16 postings, tents/tarps, bulky items, bike/bike parts, heavy 
trash/debris, 
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

FOOTHILL

OHS - Central Division 

Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets

1

190124003

T2B: Central (4th to 5th)
T2B: Stanford (4th to 5th)
T2B: 4th (Towne to Alameda)
T2B: Gladys/Central (Intersection to Alley)

PLEASE DO NOT CLOSE AUTHORIZATION
0.5 hrs 0 HEs, 6 postings, minimal trash/debris
2.0 hrs. 6 HEs, 12 postings, tents/tarps, bulky items, bike/bike parts, trash/debris
0.5 hrs. 0 HEs, 8 postings, minimal trash/debris
1.5 hrs. 3 HEs, 12 postings, tents/tarps, trash/debris, homeless encampments across the 
street from Catch 21 restaurant

CENTRAL

Team 4 - CD 14: General Street/Alley Maintenance 
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Ground Crew & Kubota

SR tickets

1

Illegal Dump

2619 E 8TH ST, 90023

Sidewalk/Street

*Potential HE - Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 

1-1317853931

3

Illegal Dump

1501 S LONG BEACH AVE, 90021

Sidewalk/Street

Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 

1-1318520711

4

Illegal Dump

5340 E ITHACA AVE, 90032

Sidewalk/Street

*Potential HE - Portable toilet

1-1320184866

5

Illegal Dump

1442 S ALAMEDA ST, 90021

Sidewalk/Street

*Potential HE - Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 

1-1320990632

6

Illegal Dump
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3140 E PICO BLVD, 90023

Sidewalk/Street

Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 

1-1321617711 1-1317759791

7

Illegal Dump

1604 E 16TH ST, 90021

Sidewalk/Street

*Potential HE - Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 

1-1321547796 1-1321477370

2

Illegal Dump

UNION PACIFIC AND LORENA

Sidewalk/Street

Sweep

8

Illegal Dump

2850 ROUND DRIVE

Sidewalk/Street

Sweep

9

Illegal Dump

SOUTH OF ALHAMBRA & WARWICK

Sidewalk/Street

Sweep

10

Illegal Dump
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LYNNFIELD ST & LYNNFIELD CIRCLE

Sidewalk/Street

Sweep

Team 5 - CD 4: General Street/Alley Maintenance 

Ground Crew & Kubota

1

Illegal Dump "Priority"

4625 N SYLMAR AVE, 91423

Walkway/Alley

Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris

1-1324704081

2

Illegal Dump "Priority"

15208 W OXNARD ST, 91411

Walkway/Alley

Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris

1-1323669491

3

Illegal Dump "Priority"

1740 N NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE, 90027

Pedestrian Tunnel/Walkway

Bulky items in a tight pedestrian walkway

1-1324841991

4

Illegal Dump

732 S WILTON PL, 90005

Sidewalk/Street
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Mattress, bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 

1-1321131209

5

Illegal Dump

1954 N ARGYLE AVE, 90068

Alley

Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 

1-1322223001

6

Illegal Dump

15208 W OXNARD ST, 91411

Sidewalk/Street

Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 

1-1323669491

7

Illegal Dump

1300-1738 N ORANGE GROVE AVE

Sidewalk/Street

Sweep

8

Illegal Dump

1900-1950 VINE ST.

Sidewalk/Street

Sweep

9

Illegal Dump

HYPERION AVE. AT ROWENA AVE.
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Sidewalk/Street

Sweep

10

Illegal Dump

1300- 1499 N ALTA VISTA BLVD

Sidewalk/Street

Sweep

LA Sanitation and Environment

Clean Streets Los Angeles Team

<https://static1.squarespace.com/static/56cb4f1cd210b842c7217732
/t/5807e150f7e0abd4e55bf38f/1476911447576/?format=1000w>

Public Works Building 

1149 S Broadway-5th Floor

(213) 485-3112

(213) 847-2997

sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>  

EQP CSLA Washington District Yard 

2649 E Washington Blvd, L.A. CA 90021

(213) 473-7400

(213) 473-7415

sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>
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